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Mid-term Status Report – May 2015 to December 2015

 ESC Region ____5__

Date of this report ___1/7/2016____________________________________________

Due on or Before December 31, 2015

A. Members of Partnership
Please list all partnership team members by name, affiliation, title, email and phone number.
	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email/phone number
	Team

	Chandra G. Brooks
	Lamar State College Port Arthur
	Professor, Developmental Education
	brookscg@lamarpa.edu
	ELA

	Cindi Borgelon
	Nederland ISD
	Mathematics Curriculum Coordinator
	cbordelon@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Math

	Daniel Wright
	Lamar Institute of Technology
	Vice President of Academic Affairs
	dcwright@lit.edu
	Admin

	Darrell Evans
	Nederland ISD
	ELA Curriculum Coordinator
	devans@nederland.k12.tx.us
	ELA

	Donna Byars
	Nederland ISD
	Counselor, Nederland High School
	dbyars@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Admin

	Elizabeth Whitley
	Beaumont ISD
	ELA Curriculum Specialist
	ewhit1@bmtisd.com
	ELA

	Emily Rueda
	Lamar Institute of Technology
	Math Instructor, General Education and Developmental Studies
	erueda@lit.edu
	Math

	Gwen Whitehead
	Lamar State College Orange
	Vice President of Academic Affairs
	gwen.whitehead@lsco.edu
	Admin

	Jamie Parker
	Silsbee ISD
	Mathematics Curriculum Coordinator
	jamie.parker@silsbeeisd.org
	Math

	Jenny Angelo
	Beaumont ISD
	Mathematics Curriculum Coordinator
	jangelo@bmtisd.com
	Math

	Melissa Armentor
	Lamar Institute of Technology
	Dean of Instruction, Academic Affairs
	mfarmentor@lit.edu
	Admin

	Michelle Davis
	Lamar Institute of Technology
	Department Chair, General Education and Developmental Studies
	mdavis@lit.edu
	Admin

	Paul Shipman
	Beaumont ISD
	Director of CTE 
	pshipma@bmtisd.com
	Admin

	Rita McClelland
	Lamar Institute of Technology
	Coordinator for INEW
	rmcclelland@lit.edu
	ELA

	Sherrie Thornhill
	Silsbee ISD
	Curriculum Director
	sherrie.thornhill@silsbeeisd.org
	Admin

	Sherry Steele
	Lamar State College Port Arthur
	Department Chair, Developmental Education
	ssteele@lamarpa.edu
	Math, Admin

	Steven Beagle
	Nederland ISD
	Principal, Nederland High School
	sbeagle@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Admin

	Stuart Kieschnick
	Nederland ISD
	Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction
	skeischnick@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Admin

	Tammy McDuff
	Silsbee ISD
	ELA Curriculum Coordinator
	tammy.mcduff@silsbeeisd.org
	ELA

	Vicki Hartt
	Nederland ISD
	Teacher, Mathematics
	vhartt@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Math

	John Tillie
	Nederland ISD
	Teacher, Mathematics
	jtillie@nederland.k12.tx.us
	Math

	Maris Peno
	Region 5 Education Service Center
	Program Coordinator, CTE
	mpeno@esc5.net
	Admin




B. 2015-16 Goals of the Partnership.  Please note any modifications from the Action Plan.
NO change from the 2015-2016 action plan at this time.

1. Facilitate offering  and documentation of College Preparatory Courses (CPCs) of the partnership
Objectives supporting your goals
       1.  Use supporting data to determine student success in college prep courses each semester.
       2. Develop relationships between district teachers and college professors to increase alignment of college prep courses from high school to post-secondary.
       3. Evaluate the effectiveness of the College prep courses developed by the AVATAR team at the end of the 2015-2016 academic year.

C. Status of Plan of Work

Please list the objectives associated with your goals in the table below and state the activities that have taken place to further each objective.  State the results of each activity and any follow-up actions required to meet your objective.

	# of Related Objective(s) Above
	Activity
	Results/Impact and Follow-up Anticipated

	2.
	Face to Face Meeting with district teachers and college professors
	Meeting will occur on Feb 24, 2016

	1,3
	Fall Evaluation Meeting
	Meeting Cancelled due to no one offering the CPCs

	1,3
	End of the year Meeting
	

	1,2,3
	Electronic Communication of Reminders and Project Requirements
	Ongoing.

	
	
	

	
	
	


More status updates after the meeting on Feb 24th.
1. What challenges or obstacles have you encountered and what have you done to overcome them?
Districts offering the course and students not taking the course. We are working on a marketing plan to students.
2. What assistance would be helpful to you?
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Academic Vertical Alignment Training And Renewal




